STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS SPDR®

Market Announcement

29 December 2023 Distribution Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP) SPDR[®] Exchange Traded Funds

January 4, 2024

[FOR RELEASE UNDER EACH ASX CODE LISTED BELOW]

Level 15, 420 George Street Sydney, NSW 2000

State Street Global Advisors,

Australia Services Limited

www.ssga.com/au

The distribution dividend reinvestment plan announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of State Street Global Advisors, Australia Services Limited.

Robert Cook

Company Secretary State Street Global Advisors, Australia Services Limited

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS **SPDR**[®]

State Street Global Advisors, Australia Services Limited (ABN 16 108 671 441, AFSL No. 274900) is pleased to provide DRP information in relation to the distribution for the SPDR Exchange Traded Funds for the period ending 29 December 2023.

Units issued under the DRP will be issued per the below:

ASX Code	Fund	DRP Price
Australian Equities		
OZF	SPDR S&P/ASX 200 Financials EX-A REIT Fund	22.0338
OZR	SPDR S&P/ASX 200 Resources Fund	14.3192
SSO	SPDR S&P/ASX Small Ordinaries Fund	13.5046
STW	SPDR S&P/ASX 200 Fund	68.5173
SFY	SPDR S&P/ASX 50 Fund	67.7322
SYI	SPDR MSCI Australia Select High Dividend Yield Fund	28.2207
E200	SPDR S&P/ASX 200 ESG Fund	24.3864
International Ec	quities	
DJRE	SPDR Dow Jones Global Real Estate ESG Fund	20.4233
WDIV	SPDR S&P Global Dividend Fund	17.8447
QMIX	SPDR MSCI World Quality Mix Fund	27.2804
Australian Fixe	d Income	
GOVT	SPDR S&P/ASX Australian Government Bond Fund	24.0211

Distributions will be reinvested in units in accordance with the rules of the Plan on 11 January 2024.

The SPDR ETFs referenced in the table above declare that they are managed investment trusts for the purposes of Subdivision 12-H of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 in respect of the income year ending 30 June 2024.

If you have any queries, please contact the registrar, Link Market Services Limited on 1300 665 385.

STATE STREET GLOBAL ADVISORS SPDR®

Issued by State Street Global Advisors, Australia Services Limited (AFSL Number 274900, ABN 16 108 671 441) ("SSGA, ASL"). Registered office: Level 14, 420 George Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia · Telephone: 612 9240-7600 · Web: www.ssga.com.

SSGA, ASL is the issuer of interests and the Responsible Entity for the ETFs which are Australian registered managed investment schemes quoted on the AQUA market of the ASX or listed on the ASX.

This material is general information only and does not take into account your individual objectives, financial situation or needs and you should consider whether it is appropriate for you. You should seek professional advice and consider the product disclosure statement and target market determination, available at ssga.com/au, before deciding whether to acquire or continue to hold units in an ETF. This material should not be considered a solicitation to buy or sell a security. Investing involves risk including the risk of loss of principal.

SPDR®, Standard & Poor's® and S&P® are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC, Dow Jones® is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC, ASX® is a registered trademark of the ASX Operations Pty Ltd, these trademarks have been licensed for use by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC and sub-licensed for use to SSGA, ASL. MSCI indexes are the exclusive property of MSCI Inc.("MSCI"). MSCI and the MSCI index names are service marks of MSCI or its affiliates and have been licensed for use for certain purposes by State Street. SPDR products are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by any of these entities and none of these entities bear any liability with respect to the ETFs or make any representation, warranty or condition regarding the advisability of buying, selling or holding units in the ETFs issued by SSGA, ASL.